No. Corp/Sjn/L/V/20-0107

South Tangerang, 27 May 2020

To: Chief Executive Supervisor of the Capital Market Otoritas Jasa Keuangan Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo JI. Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2-4 Jakarta 10710

## Attn: Corporate Financial Assessment of the Real Sector Director

## Perihal: Change Notification of Securities Administration Bureau of PT BFI Finance Indonesia Tbk

Dear Sir/Madam,

The company hereby announces the change as follows:

Name of Issuer Line of Business Phone / Fax Email : PT BFI Finance Indonesia Tbk : Financing : 6221-2965 0300, 2965 0500 : corsec@bfi.co.id

- 1. Date of Event
- 2. Type of Information
- 3. Information Description
- : 27 May 2020
- : Change of Securities Administration Bureau
- : Effective on June 2, 2020, PT Sirca Datapro Perdana is no longer the Company's Securities Administration Bureau, and its successors are:

## PT Raya Saham Registra

Plaza Central Building 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor JI Jend Sudirman Kav 47 – 48 Jakarta 12930 Phone (6221) 2525666 / Fax (021) 2525028 Email : <u>rsrbae@registra.co.id</u> Website : <u>www.registra.co.id</u>

- Replacement of the Company's Securities Administration Bureau has been considered by the Company.
- There is no affiliation between the Company and the Securities Administration Bureau
- Impact of the event, material : information or facts on Operational activities, legal, Financial condition or business continuity of the Issuer or

Public Company

5. Other information : The replacement of the Securities Administration Bureau is expected to be known by shareholders and other stakeholders.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours sincerely, PT BFI Finance Indonesia Tbk.

## <u>Sudjono</u>

Director

CC:

- Board of Directors of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia
- Board of Directors of PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia
- Board of Directors of PT Sirca Datapro Perdana
- Board of Directors of PT Raya Saham Registra